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Mauro Panaggio, who passed away in 2018, was a lifelong teacher. Whether it was in health
and physical education, sports science, sports management, as an author and ultimately on
the basketball court, Panaggio’s philosophy always placed a strong emphasis on educating his
students and players. It was his belief that the coach cannot be separated from his role as a
teacher if he is to be consistently successful.

Over 40 years of coaching took Mauro from high school to SUNY Brockport to the Continental
Basketball Association. His accolades include:
® Thirteen years at the High School level with 11 League Championships.

® Nine years of coaching at SUNY Brockport where his teams won four SUNYAC
Championships and two NCAA College Division IlIl Eastern Regional Championships,
advancing each time to the Final Four of the NCAA National Championships.

® Head coach in the Continental Basketball Association, the official development
league of the NBA at that time. Coach Panaggio was named CBA Coach of the Year
three times, is the all-time winningest coach in CBA history and won two league
championships.

Major Honors include:
1978: Inducted into SUNY Brockport Athletic Hall of Fame as Player and Coach
2002: Inducted into NY State Section V Hall of Fame as Player and Coach
2002: Inducted into New York State Basketball Coaches Association Hall of Fame

Mauro was absolutely thrilled to see the this First Annual tournament named in his honor and
featuring SUNY Brockport. A final note is that Mauro coached his sons, Mike and Dan Panaggio,
at Brockport. Mike and Dan are founders and owners of the DME Sports Academy facilities
which are hosting this tournament. A close-knit family continues to work together to help teach
the students athletes of today, and the leaders of tomorrow.

“Mauro is a very good coach and has both college and
professional championships to prove it. Winning aside, |
found Mauro always willing to talk the game and exchange
ideas. Give him your eye and ear”

- Phil Jackson, Head Coach
NBA's Los Angeles Lakers & Chicago Bulls as well as
CBA's Albany Patroons
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# NAME

1
2
3

4  William Brueggeman

10
12
14
21
22
23
24
30
33
34
42
54
55

Michael Hegar
Danny Mitchell

Trey Lewis

Austin Lee

Alex Starr

Devin Kearns
Karlens Joas
Connor Maclsaac
Kevin Dennin
Parker Julian
Nicholas George
Mark Croughan
Roy McMillan
Curtis Mitchell
Joe Wiencek

Clayton Murtha

NGTON AND

POS. YR.

Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
F

Sr.

So.
So.
Fy.
Fy.

So.
So.
So.
So.

So.

Fy.
So.

HT.
5-11
6-0
6-0
63
6-0
6-3
63
6-4
6-6
6-2
6-7
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-8
67
6-6

L ESE

WT. HOMETOWN

175
175
170
170
185
190
185
186
215
190
190
200
205
185
1920
210
235

Cary, N.C.
Westfield, N.J.
Houston, Texas
Houston, Texas

Green Brook, N.J.

Upper Saddle River, N.J.

Cibolo, Texas
Malden, Mass.

Winthrop, Mass.

Severna Park, Md.

Charlotte, N.C.

Charleston, W. Va.

Rye, N.Y.

Raleigh, N.C.
Chevy Chase, Md.
Medina, Ohio

Dallas, Texas

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ...............

Assistant Coach............

GENERALS

HIGH SCHOOL

GRACE Christian

Millbrook School

St. John’s School

Strake Jesuit College Prep
Oratory Prep

Northern Highlands Regional
Samuel Clemens

Malden Catholic

The Rivers School

Severn School

Charlotte Latin
Charleston Catholic

Rye

Broughton

Georgetown Prep
Highland

Highland Park

........... Chris McHugh
........... Steve Phillips



NAZARETH GOLDEN FLYERS
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# NAME YR. POS. HT. WT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL
2 Brendan Broderick G So. 5-9 160 McQuaid Jesuit Webster, NY
3 Cody Green G So. 5-9 170 G. Ray Bodley Fulton, NY
4 Jake Burgio F Jr. 6-4 200 Brockport Brockport, NY
5 Stephen Gabel G Fr. 6-2 185 Fairport Victor, NY
10 Isaac Nelson G Fr. 6-2 175 Brighton Rochester, NY
11 Chris Jones F Jr. 6-4 200 G. Ray Bodley Fulton, NY
15 Daniel Jacob G Jr. 6-1 180 Pittsford Mendon Pittsford, NY
20 Daniel Freilicher G So. 6-4 190  Orchard Park Orchard Park, NY
21 Tyler Stenglein G Sr 6-3 185 Irondequoit Rochester, NY
22 Kevin Underwood G Fr. 6-1 170  Christian Brothers Acad Canastota, NY
24 Brendan Wind G Jr 6-0 170 Greece Athena Rochester, NY
32 Mitch Senecal F So. 6-3 205 Irondequoit Rochester, NY
33 Mitch Keniston F Sr. 6-5 205 Tupper Lake Tupper Lake, NY
45 Jon Werner F Fr. 6-5 190 Corning-Painted Post Corning, NY
COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ....cccrrenn. Kevin Broderick
Assistant Coaches .. Steve Strauss
Assistant Coaches.... .. Dan Schaffer

Assistant Coaches.................. Kevin Downey
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1

2

3
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11
12
14
15
20
21
22
23

33
50

BROCKPORT GOLDEN

NAME

Abdoulaye Sow
Tyler Collins

David Clark

Connor McPartland
Dwayne Daniel

Jon Carnegie
Davonte Jones
Xavier Merriweather
Michael Pavinelli
Josh Nelson
Hamed Shamseldin
Justin Summers
Michael O’Hara

Ryan Ingarozza
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6’1"
510"
6'7"
6’0"
5'9”
6'5”
6’0"
6'3”
6’1"
6’2"
6’0"
6'5”
6'8”
6'4”

WT.
180
155
205
170
185
190
180
195
170
180
180
205
230
195

HOMETOWN
Greenburgh, N.Y.
Newark, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Hicksville, N.Y.
Queens, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Troy, N.Y.

Port Washington, N.Y.

Northport, N.Y.
Jamestown, N.Y.
Lawrence, N.Y.
Brooklyn, N.Y.
Northport, N.Y.
Smithtown, N.Y.

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ...
Associate Head Coach
Assistant Coach ...

Student Assistant .............

EAGLES

HIGH SCHOOL
Woodlands
Newark

Green Tech.
Hicksville
Lawrence
Bishop Grimes
Lansingburgh
Paul D. Shreiber
St. Anthony’s
Frewsburg
Lawrence
Bushwick Campus
Northport

Smithtown East

...... Greg Dunne
......... Joe Clarke
...... Seth Johnston

...... Peter Farkas



H#
2
3
4
5
10
11
15
20
21
22
23
30
32
33

NAME

Shawn Daniels
Matthew Sherman
Trace Martin
Preston Kelly
Noah Valencia
Jawaun Jackson
Devonte Ramsey
Dylan Sicoli
Andy Cruz

Lance Wood
Cody Crace
Jamal Garner
Wilford Troup

Esau Zornoza

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

O 0 m o m o o o0 o0 o0 o0

G/F

Kevin Kovacs
John Perry

Anton Jackson

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

6-4

WT.
150
190
150
180
170
195
145
165
210
200
190
200
178
195

HOMETOWN
Lakeland, Fla.

Angora, Minn.

Shingle Springs, Calif.

Fishers, Ind.
Riverside, Calif.
Downey, Calif.
Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Austin, Texas

Bronx, N.Y.

Fishers, Ind.
Westfield, Ind.
Jacksonville, 111
Snellville, Ga.

Pleasanton, Calif.

HIGH SCHOOL

Lakeland

Minnesota St. Academy
California School for the Deaf
Indiana School

California School for the Deaf
Downey

Riverdale

Texas School for the Deaf
Harry S. Truman

Indiana School for the Deaf
Indiana School for the Deaf
lllinois School for the Deaf
Model Sec. Sch. for the Deaf

California School-Fremont




AT DME SPORTS ACADEMY we strive to partner with parents
and their student athletes in providing balance between the
pursuit of excellence in academics and athletics. We seek to
inspire our student athletes to embrace learning, to face life’'s
challenges with courage and character, and to cultivate effective

communication sKkills.

DME SPORTS ACADEMY is a cutting-edge education program
providing student-athletes the opportunity to complete their
academics and develop their athletic prowess. DME Sports
Academy offers superior sport-specific training, in addition to

building upon an athlete’s agility, strength and endurance.

SPORTS ACADEMY

AAN

J (877) 634-8143 %%’ dmesportsacademy.com

YOU CAN ALSO FIND US ON
© 2441 Bellevue Ave.

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 fil u o



