



THE SECOND ANNUAL

# FFNFIFIFIE

Mauro Panaggio, who passed away in 2018, was a lifelong teacher. Whether it was in health and physical education, sports science, sports management, as an author and ultimately on the basketball court, Panaggio's philosophy always placed a strong emphasis on educating his students and players. It was his belief that the coach cannot be separated from his role as a teacher if he is to be consistently successful.

Over 40 years of coaching took Mauro from high school to SUNY Brockport to the Continental Basketball Association. His accolades include:

- Thirteen years at the High School level with 11 League Championships.
- Nine years of coaching at SUNY Brockport where his teams won four SUNYAC Championships and two NCAA College Division III Eastern Regional Championships, advancing each time to the Final Four of the NCAA National Championships.
- Head coach in the Continental Basketball Association, the official development league of the NBA at that time. Coach Panaggio was named CBA Coach of the Year three times, is the all-time winningest coach in CBA history and won two league championships.

### **Major Honors include:**

1978: Inducted into SUNY Brockport Athletic Hall of Fame as Player and Coach

2002: Inducted into NY State Section V Hall of Fame as Player and Coach

2002: Inducted into New York State Basketball Coaches Association Hall of Fame

Mauro was absolutely thrilled to see the this First Annual tournament named in his honor and featuring SUNY Brockport. A final note is that Mauro coached his sons, Mike and Dan Panaggio, at Brockport. Mike and Dan are founders and owners of the DME Sports Academy facilities which are hosting this tournament. A close-knit family continues to work together to help teach the students athletes of today, and the leaders of tomorrow.

"Mauro is a very good coach and has both college and professional championships to prove it. Winning aside, I found Mauro always willing to talk the game and exchange ideas. Give him your eye and ear."

Phil Jackson, Head Coach
NBA's Los Angeles Lakers & Chicago Bulls as well as
CBA's Albany Patroons

# TOURNAMENT BRACKET



# WASHINGTON AND LEE GENERALS



#	NAME	POS.	YR.	HT.	WT.	HOMETOWN	HIGH SCHOOL
1	Michael Hegar	G	Sr.	5-11	175	Cary, N.C.	GRACE Christian
2	Danny Mitchell	G	So.	6-0	175	Westfield, N.J.	Millbrook School
3	Trey Lewis	G	So.	6-0	170	Houston, Texas	St. John's School
4	William Brueggeman	G	Fy.	6-3	170	Houston, Texas	Strake Jesuit College Prep
10	Austin Lee	G	Fy.	6-0	185	Green Brook, N.J.	Oratory Prep
12	Alex Starr	G	Jr.	6-3	190	Upper Saddle River, N.J.	Northern Highlands Regional
14	Devin Kearns	G	Jr.	6-3	185	Cibolo, Texas	Samuel Clemens
21	Karlens Joas	G	So.	6-4	186	Malden, Mass.	Malden Catholic
22	Connor MacIsaac	F	So.	6-6	215	Winthrop, Mass.	The Rivers School
23	Kevin Dennin	G	So.	6-2	190	Severna Park, Md.	Severn School
24	Parker Julian	F	So.	6-7	190	Charlotte, N.C.	Charlotte Latin
30	Nicholas George	G	Sr.	6-4	200	Charleston, W. Va.	Charleston Catholic
33	Mark Croughan	F	So.	6-6	205	Rye, N.Y.	Rye
34	Roy McMillan	F	Jr.	6-4	185	Raleigh, N.C.	Broughton
42	Curtis Mitchell	F	Fy.	6-8	190	Chevy Chase, Md.	Georgetown Prep
54	Joe Wiencek	F	So.	6-7	210	Medina, Ohio	Highland
55	Clayton Murtha	F	Sr.	6-6	235	Dallas, Texas	Highland Park



Head Coach	Chris McHugh
Assistant Coach	Steve Phillips

# NAZARETH GOLDEN FLYERS



#	NAME	YR.	POS.	HT.	WT.	HOMETOWN	HIGH SCHOOL
2	Brendan Broderick	G	So.	5-9	160	McQuaid Jesuit	Webster, NY
3	Cody Green	G	So.	5-9	170	G. Ray Bodley	Fulton, NY
4	Jake Burgio	F	Jr.	6-4	200	Brockport	Brockport, NY
5	Stephen Gabel	G	Fr.	6-2	185	Fairport	Victor, NY
10	Isaac Nelson	G	Fr.	6-2	175	Brighton	Rochester, NY
11	Chris Jones	F	Jr.	6-4	200	G. Ray Bodley	Fulton, NY
15	Daniel Jacob	G	Jr.	6-1	180	Pittsford Mendon	Pittsford, NY
20	Daniel Freilicher	G	So.	6-4	190	Orchard Park	Orchard Park, NY
21	Tyler Stenglein	G	Sr.	6-3	185	Irondequoit	Rochester, NY
22	Kevin Underwood	G	Fr.	6-1	170	Christian Brothers Acad	Canastota, NY
24	Brendan Wind	G	Jr.	6-0	170	Greece Athena	Rochester, NY
32	Mitch Senecal	F	So.	6-3	205	Irondequoit	Rochester, NY
33	Mitch Keniston	F	Sr.	6-5	205	Tupper Lake	Tupper Lake, NY
45	Jon Werner	F	Fr.	6-5	190	Corning-Painted Post	Corning, NY

Head Coach	Kevin Broderick
Assistant Coaches	Steve Strauss
Assistant Coaches	Dan Schaffer
Assistant Coaches	Kevin Downev



## BROCKPORT GOLDEN EAGLES



#	NAME	YR.	POS.	HT.	WT.	HOMETOWN	HIGH SCHOOL
1	Abdoulaye Sow	Sr.	G	6'1"	180	Greenburgh, N.Y.	Woodlands
2	Tyler Collins	Jr.	G	5'10"	155	Newark, N.Y.	Newark
3	David Clark	Sr.	F	6'7"	205	Syracuse, N.Y.	Green Tech.
4	Connor McPartland	Fr.	G	6'0"	170	Hicksville, N.Y.	Hicksville
11	Dwayne Daniel	Jr.	G	5'9"	185	Queens, N.Y.	Lawrence
12	Jon Carnegie	Sr.	F	6'5"	190	Syracuse, N.Y.	Bishop Grimes
14	Davonte Jones	Fr.	G	6'0"	180	Troy, N.Y.	Lansingburgh
15	Xavier Merriweather	Fr.	G	6'3"	195	Port Washington, N.Y.	Paul D. Shreiber
20	Michael Pavinelli	Fr.	G	6'1"	170	Northport, N.Y.	St. Anthony's
21	Josh Nelson	Jr.	G	6'2"	180	Jamestown, N.Y.	Frewsburg
22	Hamed Shamseldin	Sr.	G	6'0"	180	Lawrence, N.Y.	Lawrence
23	Justin Summers	So.	F	6'5"	205	Brooklyn, N.Y.	Bushwick Campus
33	Michael O'Hara	Jr.	F	6'8"	230	Northport, N.Y.	Northport
50	Ryan Ingarozza	Jr.	F	6'4"	195	Smithtown, N.Y.	Smithtown East



Head Coach	Greg Dunne
Associate Head Coach	Joe Clarke
Assistant Coach	Seth Johnston
Student Assistant	Peter Farkas

# GALLAUDET BISON



#	NAME	POS.	YR.	HT.	WT.	HOMETOWN	HIGH SCHOOL
2	Shawn Daniels	G	Fr.	6-2	150	Lakeland, Fla.	Lakeland
3	Matthew Sherman	G/F	So.	6-4	190	Angora, Minn.	Minnesota St. Academy
4	Trace Martin	G	So.	6-0	150	Shingle Springs, Calif.	California School for the Deaf
5	Preston Kelly	G	Fr.	6-1	180	Fishers, Ind.	Indiana School
10	Noah Valencia	G	So.	6-1	170	Riverside, Calif.	California School for the Deaf
11	Jawaun Jackson	G	Jr.	6-3	195	Downey, Calif.	Downey
15	Devonte Ramsey	G	So.	5-8	145	Murfreesboro, Tenn.	Riverdale
20	Dylan Sicoli	G	Fr.	6-1	165	Austin, Texas	Texas School for the Deaf
21	Andy Cruz	F	Sr.	6-5	210	Bronx, N.Y.	Harry S. Truman
22	Lance Wood	С	Fr.	6-4	200	Fishers, Ind.	Indiana School for the Deaf
23	Cody Crace	F	Jr.	6-6	190	Westfield, Ind.	Indiana School for the Deaf
30	Jamal Garner	С	Jr.	6-5	200	Jacksonville, III.	Illinois School for the Deaf
32	Wilford Troup	G	Fr.	5-11	178	Snellville, Ga.	Model Sec. Sch. for the Deaf
33	Esau Zornoza	G/F	Fr.	6-1	195	Pleasanton, Calif.	California School-Fremont

Head Coach Kevin Kovacs	
Assistant Coach John Perry	
Assistant Coach Anton Jackson	ı



AT DME SPORTS ACADEMY we strive to partner with parents and their student athletes in providing balance between the pursuit of excellence in academics and athletics. We seek to inspire our student athletes to embrace learning, to face life's challenges with courage and character, and to cultivate effective communication skills.

DME SPORTS ACADEMY is a cutting-edge education program providing student-athletes the opportunity to complete their academics and develop their athletic prowess. DME Sports Academy offers superior sport-specific training, in addition to building upon an athlete's agility, strength and endurance.







dmesportsacademy.com



2441 Bellevue Ave. Daytona Beach, FL 32114







YOU CAN ALSO FIND US ON